
LeTourneau (14-6,9-2 SCAC) -vs- Ozarks (AR) (3-18,2-8 SCAC)
02/06/26 at Mabee Gymnasium, Clarksville, AR

 
 

 
 
LeTourneau 87

Ozarks (AR) 61

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 135
Site: Mabee Gymnasium, Clarksville, AR
Referees: Hunter Breshears, Butch Parmely, Kendal Holderbt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LeTourneau 48 39 87
Ozarks (AR) 25 36 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Edwards,Teigan * 24 4-6 4-5 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 12
21 Brinkoeter,Logan * 24 5-6 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 1 0 0 10
23 Mayes,Jackson * 21 3-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 6
05 Smith,Cooper * 24 1-6 0-3 0-0 5-2 7 2 6 1 0 1 2
20 Frels,Max * 15 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
11 Kinder,Jak 14 7-11 7-11 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 21
24 Martinez,David 19 5-7 3-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 5 0 0 1 15
22 White,Dalton 5 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 Seay,Ezra 8 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
00 Prioleau,Jayden 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 3
14 Miller,Connor 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
33 Penosky,Patrick 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Formby,Ben 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
44 Stull,Noah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
04 Ferrell,Alex 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Henry,Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Olasode,Suraj 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 18-43 5-8 9-26 35 12 27 9 1 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-36   50.00 % 8-22   36.36 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 10-21   47.62 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 32-63   50.8 % 18-43   41.9 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 57 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Shamri,Eyal * 22 6-10 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 15
01 Archey,Dylan * 30 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 9
31 Nikolic,Vanya * 27 3-9 0-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 0 6
07 Lopez,Adam * 25 1-5 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Worley,Jagger * 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
08 MIller,DJ 28 4-9 1-1 2-2 3-5 8 0 2 7 0 0 11
05 Proctor,Luke 14 0-1 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
34 Ducharme,Dylan 11 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Gentry,Tyce 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Hand,Jaxon 14 1-7 0-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Goncalo,Mateus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 8-25 13-17 7-24 31 6 10 19 0 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 6-17   35.29 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 8-25   32.0 % 13-17   76.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)
MISS 3PTR by FRELS,MAX 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAMRI,EYAL
19:26 TURNOVER  by SHAMRI,EYAL

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 18:58 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER --

18:43 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COOPER 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
18:11 TURNOVER  by ARCHEY,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 17:56 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MAYES,JACKSON --
FOUL  by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 17:41

17:32 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ADAM
17:32 MISS FT by LOPEZ,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by FRELS,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by FRELS,MAX 17:23
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 17:16 8-1 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER --

16:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:42 10-1 V 9
ASSIST  by FRELS,MAX --

16:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:32 SUB OUT by SHAMRI,EYAL
16:32 SUB IN by MILLER,DJ
16:11 10-4 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,JAGGER

-- ASSIST  by ARCHEY,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
15:40 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRINKOETER,LOGAN(in the paint) 15:27 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by FRELS,MAX --

15:00 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON 14:55
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID 14:55

14:55 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
14:55 SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN
14:52 TURNOVER  by ARCHEY,DYLAN

STEAL  by SMITH,COOPER 14:52
MISS 3PTR by FRELS,MAX 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITH,COOPER 14:33

14:31 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,DAVID 14:31

14:31 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JAGGER
14:31 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA
14:31 SUB IN by HAND,JAXON
14:31 SUB IN by GENTRY,TYCE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COOPER 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DJ

SUB OUT by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 13:59
SUB IN by STULL,NOAH 13:59
FOUL  by STULL,NOAH 13:37

13:37 12-5 V 7 GOOD FT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
13:37 12-6 V 6 GOOD FT by DUCHARME,DYLAN



GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID(fastbreak) 13:35 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,TEIGAN --

13:15 TURNOVER  by GENTRY,TYCE
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 13:09 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER --

12:49 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DJ
REBOUND DEF by FRELS,MAX --

12:39 FOUL  by GENTRY,TYCE
12:39 SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN
12:39 SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DAVID 12:33
SUB IN by KINDER,JAK 12:33
GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 12:24 21-6 V 15
ASSIST  by FRELS,MAX --

12:02 21-8 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,DJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,DYLAN
FOUL  by STULL,NOAH 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
11:34 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER 11:34
SUB OUT by STULL,NOAH 11:34
SUB IN by MAYES,JACKSON 11:34
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID 11:34

11:34 21-9 V 12 GOOD FT by MILLER,DJ
11:34 21-10 V 11 GOOD FT by MILLER,DJ

SUB OUT by FRELS,MAX 11:34
SUB IN by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 11:34
GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 11:16 24-10 V 14
ASSIST  by MAYES,JACKSON --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 11:02

11:02 SUB OUT by GENTRY,TYCE
11:02 SUB IN by SHAMRI,EYAL
10:43 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,LUKE
10:08 TURNOVER  by SHAMRI,EYAL
10:02 SUB OUT by SHAMRI,EYAL
10:02 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 10:02
SUB IN by MILLER,CONNOR 10:02
GOOD JUMPER by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 09:53 26-10 V 16

09:32 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM

09:29 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:25 28-10 V 18
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DAVID --

09:02 28-12 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by NIKOLIC,VANYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRINKOETER,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:55 30-12 V 18
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DAVID --

08:37 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
STEAL  by KINDER,JAK 08:37
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:31 32-12 V 20
ASSIST  by KINDER,JAK --

08:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:22 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE
08:22 SUB IN by WORLEY,JAGGER

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DAVID 08:22



SUB IN by SEAY,EZRA 08:22
08:20 32-14 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by HAND,JAXON(in the paint)

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DAVID 08:15
08:09 MISS FT by HAND,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DAVID --
SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON 07:57
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID 07:57
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CONNOR 07:53 35-14 V 21
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DAVID --

07:27 TURNOVER  by HAND,JAXON
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,DAVID(in the paint) 07:13 37-14 V 23

06:59 37-16 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by NIKOLIC,VANYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,DAVID(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,JAXON
06:34 MISS 3PTR by HAND,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
06:30 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
06:30 SUB IN by ARCHEY,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 06:20
REBOUND OFF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SEAY,EZRA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HAND,JAXON
05:58 MISS 3PTR by HAND,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAY,EZRA 05:46 40-16 V 24
ASSIST  by MILLER,CONNOR --

05:27 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CONNOR 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHEY,DYLAN
04:58 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DJ

REBOUND DEF by KINDER,JAK --
04:50 FOUL  by NIKOLIC,VANYA

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DAVID(fastbreak) 04:50 41-16 V 25
04:50 SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON
04:50 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA
04:50 SUB IN by SHAMRI,EYAL
04:50 SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN

SUB OUT by KINDER,JAK 04:50
SUB OUT by MILLER,CONNOR 04:50
SUB OUT by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 04:50
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DAVID 04:50
SUB IN by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 04:50
SUB IN by SMITH,COOPER 04:50
SUB IN by MAYES,JACKSON 04:50
SUB IN by FORMBY,BEN 04:50
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DAVID(fastbreak) 04:50 42-16 V 26

04:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SEAY,EZRA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,DYLAN
03:50 TURNOVER  by SHAMRI,EYAL

STEAL  by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 03:50
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COOPER 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHEY,DYLAN
03:37 42-18 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by SHAMRI,EYAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARCHEY,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON 03:23
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,COOPER(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DJ
03:14 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DJ



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09
03:09 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JAGGER
03:09 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
03:09 SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE
03:09 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER 03:09
SUB OUT by SEAY,EZRA 03:09
SUB IN by FERRELL,ALEX 03:09
SUB IN by WHITE,DALTON 03:09

03:03 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
STEAL  by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 03:03
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,TEIGAN(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM
02:49 42-20 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by SHAMRI,EYAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:35
02:04 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,ALEX --
01:53 FOUL  by LOPEZ,ADAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,DALTON 01:49 43-20 V 23
GOOD FT by WHITE,DALTON 01:49 44-20 V 24

01:29 44-23 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DJ

GOOD DUNK by WHITE,DALTON(in the paint) 01:11 46-23 V 23
ASSIST  by FORMBY,BEN --

00:53 46-25 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by SHAMRI,EYAL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,DALTON(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM
00:26 MISS LAYUP by SHAMRI,EYAL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FORMBY,BEN 00:26
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TEIGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:19 48-25 V 23

00:08 MISS 3PTR by SHAMRI,EYAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)
20:00 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,DJ
20:00 SUB IN by WORLEY,JAGGER
20:00 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA

SUB OUT by FERRELL,ALEX 20:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,DALTON 20:00
SUB OUT by FORMBY,BEN 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,COOPER 20:00
SUB IN by FRELS,MAX 20:00
SUB IN by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 20:00

19:40 MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by MAYES,JACKSON 19:12
FOUL  by FRELS,MAX 18:54

18:54 MISS FT by LOPEZ,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:54 48-26 V 22 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 18:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by FRELS,MAX 18:30
REBOUND OFF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 18:23

18:23 STEAL  by ARCHEY,DYLAN
18:10 TURNOVER  by ARCHEY,DYLAN



GOOD JUMPER by BRINKOETER,LOGAN(in the paint) 17:48 50-26 V 24
ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
REBOUND DEF by FRELS,MAX --

17:19 FOUL  by SHAMRI,EYAL
MISS FT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN(fastbreak) 17:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN(fastbreak) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,TEIGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:00

16:36 MISS 3PTR by SHAMRI,EYAL
REBOUND DEF by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
16:05 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JAGGER

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM
15:59 50-29 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,ADAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
15:54 SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN

SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON 15:54
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DAVID 15:54
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,COOPER 15:48 52-29 V 23

15:14 MISS JUMPER by DUCHARME,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10

15:10 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JAGGER
15:10 SUB IN by MILLER,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 14:48 55-29 V 26
ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER --

14:26 55-32 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by SHAMRI,EYAL
-- ASSIST  by NIKOLIC,VANYA

TURNOVER  by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 14:10
14:05 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
14:05 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 14:05
SUB IN by OLASODE,SURAJ 14:05
FOUL  by OLASODE,SURAJ 13:54

13:48 55-33 V 22 GOOD FT by SHAMRI,EYAL
13:48 MISS FT by SHAMRI,EYAL

REBOUND DEF by OLASODE,SURAJ --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:33
SUB OUT by FRELS,MAX 12:59
SUB IN by MAYES,JACKSON 12:59

12:57 55-35 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAMRI,EYAL

MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JACKSON 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DJ

12:31 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER(in the paint) 12:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID 12:02 58-35 V 23
ASSIST  by MAYES,JACKSON --

11:50 58-38 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 11:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23

11:23 SUB OUT by SHAMRI,EYAL
11:23 SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TEIGAN 11:23
SUB IN by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 11:23

11:11 TURNOVER  by NIKOLIC,VANYA



STEAL  by MAYES,JACKSON 11:11
TURNOVER  by SMITH,COOPER 11:02
FOUL  by OLASODE,SURAJ 10:50
SUB OUT by OLASODE,SURAJ 10:49
SUB IN by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 10:49

10:46 58-41 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,DJ
-- ASSIST  by NIKOLIC,VANYA

MISS 3PTR by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA

FOUL  by SMITH,COOPER 10:25
10:25 58-42 V 16 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,LUKE
10:25 58-43 V 15 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,LUKE
10:25 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
10:25 SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN

SUB OUT by MAYES,JACKSON 10:25
SUB IN by KINDER,JAK 10:25

10:10 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
STEAL  by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 10:10
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,DAVID(in the paint) 10:02
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DAVID 09:58 61-43 V 18
ASSIST  by SMITH,COOPER --

09:43 61-45 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,DJ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 09:20 64-45 V 19
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DAVID --

09:01 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 08:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 08:49 67-45 V 22
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,DAVID --

08:26 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
STEAL  by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 08:26
TURNOVER  by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by PROCTOR,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 08:08 70-45 V 25
ASSIST  by BRINKOETER,LOGAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN
07:58 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE
07:58 SUB IN by SHAMRI,EYAL
07:58 SUB IN by HAND,JAXON
07:57 MISS 3PTR by HAND,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COOPER --
07:45 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA
07:45 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
07:45 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM
07:45 SUB IN by WORLEY,JAGGER

GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 07:34 73-45 V 28
ASSIST  by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN --

07:03 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 06:53 76-45 V 31
ASSIST  by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN --

06:24 MISS 3PTR by SHAMRI,EYAL
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DAVID --

05:58 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DJ
05:54 SUB OUT by SHAMRI,EYAL
05:54 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
05:54 SUB OUT by MILLER,DJ
05:54 SUB OUT by HAND,JAXON
05:54 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JAGGER



05:54 SUB IN by ARCHEY,DYLAN
05:54 SUB IN by PROCTOR,LUKE
05:54 SUB IN by GENTRY,TYCE
05:54 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,VANYA
05:54 SUB IN by DUCHARME,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER 05:54
SUB OUT by BRINKOETER,LOGAN 05:54
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DAVID 05:54
SUB IN by MILLER,CONNOR 05:54
SUB IN by PENOSKY,PATRICK 05:54
SUB IN by STULL,NOAH 05:54

05:33 MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,LUKE

05:28 76-48 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by GENTRY,TYCE
-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 05:08 79-48 V 31
ASSIST  by KINDER,JAK --

04:45 TURNOVER  by DUCHARME,DYLAN
STEAL  by STULL,NOAH 04:45
MISS 3PTR by KINDER,JAK 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA
FOUL  by MILLER,CONNOR 04:18
SUB OUT by KINDER,JAK 04:18
SUB OUT by MILLER,CONNOR 04:18
SUB IN by SEAY,EZRA 04:18
SUB IN by HENRY,TYLER 04:18

04:18 79-49 V 30 GOOD FT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
04:18 79-50 V 29 GOOD FT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
04:18 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,DYLAN
04:18 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by PENOSKY,PATRICK 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,VANYA

FOUL  by STULL,NOAH 03:42
03:35 79-51 V 28 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,LUKE
03:35 79-52 V 27 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by SEAY,EZRA 03:25 82-52 V 30
ASSIST  by HENRY,TYLER --

03:05 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,VANYA
REBOUND DEF by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM
02:47 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SEAY,EZRA --
MISS 3PTR by PENOSKY,PATRICK 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,LUKE
02:13 82-54 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by NIKOLIC,VANYA(in the paint)
02:08 SUB OUT by ARCHEY,DYLAN
02:08 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,LUKE
02:08 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
02:08 SUB OUT by GENTRY,TYCE
02:08 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,VANYA
02:08 SUB IN by SHAMRI,EYAL
02:08 SUB IN by MILLER,DJ
02:08 SUB IN by GONCALO,MATEUS
02:08 SUB IN by HAND,JAXON
02:08 SUB IN by WORLEY,JAGGER

SUB OUT by PRIOLEAU,JAYDEN 02:08
SUB OUT by STULL,NOAH 02:08
SUB IN by FERRELL,ALEX 02:08
SUB IN by WHITE,DALTON 02:08

01:54 FOUL  by SHAMRI,EYAL
01:36 FOUL  by WORLEY,JAGGER



GOOD FT by WHITE,DALTON 01:36 83-54 V 29
MISS FT by WHITE,DALTON 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DJ
01:19 MISS JUMPER by HAND,JAXON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DJ
01:14 83-56 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,DJ(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SEAY,EZRA 01:03
SUB IN by FORMBY,BEN 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DALTON(in the paint) 01:02 85-56 V 29
ASSIST  by FERRELL,ALEX --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by HAND,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,ALEX 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DJ
00:32 85-58 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by SHAMRI,EYAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DJ
GOOD DUNK by PENOSKY,PATRICK(in the paint) 00:22 87-58 V 29

00:14 MISS 3PTR by HAND,JAXON
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DJ

00:02 87-61 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by SHAMRI,EYAL
-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,JAGGER


